

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.

4DCA CASE NO. 4D01-4662
L.T. CASE NO. CL 00-1645 AG

RALPH LEVIN and ESTELLE LEVIN,

Petitioners,

vs.

PALM COAST BUILDERS AND
CONSTRUCTION, INC., a Florida
corporation, et.al.,

Respondents.

—/

**PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION IN SUPPORT
OF NOTICE TO INVOKE DISCRETIONARY JURISDICTION TO
REVIEW DECISION OF THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA**

Keith T. Grumer, Esquire
GRUMER & LEVIN, P.A.
Attorneys for Petitioners LEVINS
One East Broward Boulevard
Suite 1501
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301
(954) 713-2700; (954) 713-2713 Fax

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	4
I. THE FOURTH DISTRICT'S DENIAL OF ATTORNEYS FEES TO THE LEVINS EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH OTHER DECISIONS WHICH HOLD THAT IT IS ERROR NOT TO AWARD FEES WHEN A LIEN IS FOUND TO BE FRAUDULENT	4
II. IN DENYING STATUTORY PUNITIVE DAMAGES PURSUANT TO <i>FLA. STAT.</i> §713.31(2)(c), THE DECISION CONFLICTS WITH OTHER DECISIONS WHICH RENDER <i>FLA. STAT.</i> §768.72 INAPPLICABLE TO STATUTORY ACTIONS AND IN CASE OF CONFLICT WITH ANOTHER STATUTORY PROVISION.	7
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10
CERTIFICATE OF FONT SIZE AND STYLE	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Case Law	Page(s)
<i>Colen v. Patterson</i> , 436 So.2d 182(Fla. 2d DCA 1983)	6
<i>Danis Industries Corp. v. Ground Improvement Techniques</i> , 645 So.2d 420 (Fla. 1994)	5
<i>Delta Painting, Inc. v. Bauman</i> , 710 So.2d 663, 665 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1998)	5
<i>Frazier v. Metropolitan Dade County</i> , 701 So.2d 418, 420 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1997)	9
<i>Hudson v. Moss</i> , 653 So.2d 1071, 1072 (Fla 3 rd DCA 1995)	9
<i>Lumbermen’s Mutual Casualty Co. v. Percefull</i> , 638 So.2d 1026 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1994)	5, 6
<i>Martin v. Jack Yanks Construction Co.</i> , 652 So.2d 120, 122 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1995)	8
<i>Moritz v. Hoyt Enterprises, Inc.</i> , 604 So.2d 807 (Fla. 1992)	5
<i>Peacock Construction Co. v. Gould</i> , 351 So.2d 394, 396 (Fla. 2d DCA 1977)	5
<i>Ponce Investments, Inc. v. Financial Capital of America</i> , 718 So.2d 280, 282 . . .	8
<i>Prosperi v. Code</i> , 626 So.2d 1360 (Fla. 1993)	5
<i>Smith v. Department of Insurance</i> , 507 So.2d 1080, 1087 (Fla. 1987)	4, 7
<i>Susman v. Schuyler</i> , 328 So.2d 30 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1976)	6

Other Authorities

Fla. Const. Art. V §3(b)(3) 9

Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv) 1, 9

Fla. Stat. §627.428 5

Fla. Stat. §713.29 5

Fla. Stat. §713.31 2, 4-9

Fla. Stat. §713.31(2)(a) 3, 4, 10

Fla. Stat. §713.31(2)(c) 5, 6, 8

Fla. Stat. §768.71 7

Fla. Stat. §768.71(3) 8

Fla. Stat. §768.72 4, 7, 8, 10
